VESSEL| GT-NK10z - T7—=»'9

ERULIZDOWLT
| B3z
T & NK10
w 8 B 9108
X K &8 8 814g
TREEEB 140~150¢/min
ISl ATar) R—2AORWE 26.0
; BEEIEN 5~6ks/or
{tll/iim i ;5?/;'7— 05— gaome [0 FE 7 75kef
%53%5——53—‘ / Y AT(RARO—7 0~12mn
“ A B W7 L—F iR
] —{;—{—@ 1 | Edi i Ak NK10AJ
w/ N T—Li -;zl}"/‘y'-*"t"?yp‘ ;‘Ll//_;;;(/trg; T’gz:{j
JU—RE8(TR) 428
Ui/ 0(A B SEilE) #58T
UXNBEYE 10.3mn
T —R#E tiN=ha ]

W& -ERT &

1.

TU—RERNEEEL. JU—RTHZERECEC S E24D
T, BOLWVT —OBEREEN VT DT P— W/ —TT,
FA—THFNRVAGT P —%Z2 DD )T —E2 DD
> CEBIBL. PRZREICEUET,

. JU—ROFBERGR. PIvARRIL-ZEREIT DT, XY

DARO—VEZBEI S EI2ED. 0~12mOSEE CTHAER
WEEITET,

. DMEOEESELEATZ VB O TCTHVEI T2 v-ZmD

HIdcEleiD, MBDRIUVNSTEET S EHTEED,
Fie. T2 ISDORRENRTSZELCED. SmDIEChIE
ZEHREIT D EHTEEFT,

WI7-NER
1. TP—2 S vH—id 1 BALEOEOHWETY, O/ 1

WH—HSHETP—CRKDPEHEZIESNTNET, BT

B & 88~k

+20+—40—+22+

Fi i

=5

; _5—-.L3e-

= (@ @

w fin v # | # il o

% Il d—_] _ﬂmi__ S | S G S o M ©

LEgE St = Tasals
b=t 5 w051 =3

- S

PRFT 1 IVI—RATIS—ZEHET D EHBEFEL L FE O
TS —ORL EEERADICLTIESL), FRM
BOMLLICBDFET,

2. =R/ A TARBD HICDONTE+FERL T RS, HL
<ABZERDYDT DRPRIRT SRICIR HDDUH T P—ER
LTERZL TOSICL TREWLLFEFHLLIR—AZBHET S
BEEKR T FEIR—0/ v TREREEDEICIEZ DB
FOWETBIB O TENRREBIESTHVFT, EFNG
BRI ERESEE DMR T,

3. BIENFAEEDFAIT. 4~0ke/ o CERL TLVEE<K DRt
ENTHVFTBBEDENTHERSNEFIT & TL—DRIR
FOREERSERILED BJwE<EIEDLET, FEJE
BEDENTIE ABDEENITEL T (LI CEBVVBE T REL
FJ. MWTROSNIZELEBADEN THEEA TS,

I EEL(ZDOWT
. BSI50L—RICRICEHETICEHALD)E T —RDFm %=
BHTTOTHBIICITHBLTTIELY,

2. JU—ROADIREHBAIC RS RU R SHFALLEORE H )
T AENDIP—FUEHTTFE CENE @R —HIR—R
ZRWNTHEINDC EESEHLET,

3. JU—RBESICE. 1 Bi22~3EFHL TR, JU—ROD
FoERICHEIIBET,

l 779—H—EXEIF
. MmOMEE . RBFEEERUVEZ DEZL TOSELENEIE.
BRFBIS (R /2 M) A\FEER TS0,

2. BES TR IINELLSNELERSE. EEODENICEHS
NTV\OHRES. PRIDI=EHERD LS THEREBE T,

3. ABRBHRELFLERSE . ROMDIETHRAE X T B
YUANENENTTEDZ D TENDBETHDFIT D THET
-Féb\o

(I—F—|-[FHmE |-[% «




GT-NK1024m=

B8 g masm |vrx|P2E2 meam (vx|038E meswm |vrx|P]
1| JL—4 1|13 | ARO—TJE R 1125|070 P5 |1
2 | TJL—REY 2 14| OUT P24 | 2 |26 Dwio— 53x10x1| 1
3 [ JU—RATVTEEY | 08 | 1 |15 | ARO—931U>T — 1 |21 PoeR~Fwk M5 | 1
4 | TU—R2TITT 1 18 [ SUoF—A7E T 28| PRI |MoER)| 1
5 | JL—RATE T[0T P15 | 1 |20 JU—REE@EEER) 1
b | JU-RACRRUALE | MAx12| 4 | 18| OU>T SO-006-28] 1 | 30 | JL—RUEETH) 1
1 [ SUST—RISMILE | MEX65] 4 |18 | AR 1
B | RS TDOwSv— |SPW5| 8 |20 | AATSUDT— 1
3 | TU—RPIvART IR (M@EED)] 1 | 21 | ST —F oS 1
10 | TU—RPIPANRILE 1 |07 s» |1 [ |[T57vk GIv= 1
N [ TU—FpIvAFuk  [MED)| 1 |28 | Fov @idRiLE  |[Mox12| 4 | 32| AP 79vsv—GTya) | SPW-5
12 [ ST T ) |u[F1—Tws POCH01| 1 | 33 | TTon@iimbk (7o) | MBx10 | 2

——[VESSEL]-

12?. 1%5% ii]i — WS IHRGEDOEGR T
A

s uXet \NY/1

# ®537 KRHEMRFIL2T 8178255 2(06) 976-777140/ FAX.(06) 976-1410

V.

B E X5 B43 ERSARREEASTHI3EI3S  B(03)3776-183140 / FAX.(03)3776-5607
X B %X F 8537 KRSEEERIL2TB178255 (06) 976-777148/ FAX.(06) §71-1309
EHEBEEF ®457 RHETEARYHEET B3E1S  2(052)821-95754) / FAX.(052)824-4167
EEE %N B2 EEGHSEMSIRAESTEIE2ZES 2(092)411-5710/ FAX.(092)411-5770
OB IER W65 ALRHERLNREIATBIEIS =(011)711-5003/ FAX.(011)704-4725
& HEA BI83 AT EREMEIETH2EI0S 1 (022)236-1567/ FAX,(022)232-7953
¥ABDHBIIFELB<EETTDICEHTHBVET. BB HEF @733 ABHEREREITES-1-a4vL T 2(082)291-0106/ FAX.(082)295-1727

3
mt

93-04




VESSEL

ATR NIPPER

GT-NK10

i

PRODUCT OF JAPAN

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

UPPER BLADE

LOWER BLADE

N\

1

Vi

Iui

I — .S
WEIGUT W/BLADE 8906g
BRACKET(OPTLON) WELGHT W/0 BLADE B0Og
- 7 AIR CONSUMPTTION 110em3 /St roke
—t ATR HOSE INNER DIA #4. Omm
£ () HOUSING, HOUSING, WORKTNG ATR PRESSURE fh=Skgf/cm
: ﬁ?ﬂ “TP“KP MMN TUBE JOINT | PRESSURE 75kgf
& o) ~ / , PISTON STROKE ~ 0-12mm
@ :
. [ /" SPECIFICATIONS OF BLADE
— - ]i{.I{(i | ONS 0 s
NK10AJ
@ D[ =4 . — g
— BLADE TYPE KNTFE TYPF
' ;e ,\|= iIOU‘} mr | » .
\_FRAME _/ BOLT, SLIDE WEIGUT(UPPER) Shg
ADJUSTMENT WELGHT(LOWER ) 42g
CAPACITY(ABS RESIN) # 5mm
EFFECTLVE BLADE LENGTH 10 3mm
BLADE MATERTAL SPECIAL ALLOY |

_SPECLFLCATIONS OF BODY

[ DIMENSIONS OF EACH PART

FEATURES AND APPLICATION

L.

THRUST-CUT TYPE ATR NIPPER FOR CUTTING WIDE GATE AND COTL FOR COIL WINDING MACHINE WITH A
FIXED UPPER BLADE AND A MOVABLE LOWER BLADE., AIR GOING THROUGH THE TUBE JOINT MAGN1FIED
BY THE TWO CYLJINDERS AND TWO PISTONS ENABLES QUICK CLOSE OF THE LOWER BLADE,

BLADE OPENING CAN BE ADJUSTED BY (10)BOLT, SLTDE ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN TUE RANGE OF O-12M,

EASY MOUNTIING TO MAGHINE WITH BRACKET(OPTIONAL PART) AND CAN BE ADJUSTED WITHIN 5MM WIDTH
BY THE CLEARANCE I!IOLE OF 3RACKET,

AIR SUPPLY

1.

2.

3.

MORC THAN 1 HP AIR COMPRE3SOR 1S REQUIRED TO OPERATE THE AIR NIPPCR,

SINCE AIR FROM ATR COMPRE3SOR CONTAINS MUGCH MOTSTURE AND DUST, IT 1S DESIRABLE TO PROVIDE
A FILTER AND AN OILER IN THE PIPC LINE TO REMOVE SUCIT UNDESIRABLE ELEMENTS, ALSO DRAIN
WATER FORM ATR TANK EVERY DAY, THESE PREVENTIVE MEASURES WILL AVOID PROBLESMS IN SUORT
TIME OF USAGE,

PLEASE PAY CAREFUL ATTENTION TO THE DUST INSIDE OF AIR HOSE OR PIPE LINE.” WHEN USING BRAND
NEW TOOL OR AIR HOSE, BLOW AND CLEAN THE INSIDE OF AIR NOSE OR PIPE BEFORE INSTALIATION,
DUST STUCK INSIDE AIR HOSE WILL RESTRICT AIR FLOW DURING LONG TIME USE. REGULAR MAINTENANCE
CHECKS ARE THE SECRET OF THE LONG LIFE OF TOOL.

THIS ATR NIPPER IS DESIGNID TO WORK WITH PRESSURE AT 4-5 KG/CM2 RIGHT BEFORE THE TOOL.,
EXCESSIVE HIGHER AIR PRESSURE CAN CAUSE BROKEN BLADE, SHORTER LIFE AND OTHER PROBLEMS.

LOW AIR PRESSURE WILL RESULT IN INEFFECTIVE PERFORMANCE OR NON-CUTTING. PLFASE OPERATRE AIR
NTPPERS WITHIN THE SPECIFIED AIR PRESSURE.

MaAnE [
OFENING
At

MAINTENANCE

dﬂ-*E?ﬂ l. NEVER TRY TO CLOSE THE BLADE WITHOUT APPLYING

THE BLADE LIFE,

2, FOR YOUR SAFETY, WHEN REPLACING BLADES, ALWAYS
STOP THE AIR SUPPLY TO THE ATR NIPPER FROM AIR
INTAKE PORT OR DISCONNECT THE AIR HOSE.

3, PLACE A FEW DROPS OF OIL TO THE MOVING PARTS
2-3 TIMES A DAY IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN LONGER
BLADE LIFE.

S

ANY ACTUAL CUTTING MATERIAL, AS IT WILL SHORTEN



VESSEL

i

GT-NK10

Index
No.

Part No.

Description

Number
Required

Index
No.

Part No.

Degcription

S

Number
Required

V0NN W N

BN N N DD = e e e e — = — e
D e = N B~ B R N N =]

853701
853702
853703
853704
853705
853706
853707
853708
853709
853710
853711
853712
853713
853714
853715
853716
853717
853718
853719
853720
853721
853722
853723
853724
853725

Frame

Pin, Blade Mounting

Pin, Blade Spring

Spring, Blade

Blade Guide

Hex Cap Bolt M4x12, Blade Gulde
Aex Cap Bolt M5x65, Frame
Washer SPW-5, Spring

Right Thread Nut M5, Blade Adjustment
Bolt, Blade Adjustment

Left Thread Nut M5, Blade Adjustment
Spring, Piston

Piston, Stroke

O-Ring P24

Housing, Stroke

Cylinder Liner

O-Ring P15

0-Ring S0-006-28

Piston, Main

Housing, Main

Cap, Housing

0-Ring S22

Hex Cap Bolt M5x12, Housing Cap
Tube Joint POC-6-01

0-Ring P5

o B e e e b e e N = N o e BB B — e e N

26
27
28
29
31
32
33

853726
853727
853728
853729
853731
853732
853733

Washer 5.3x10x1

Nut M5, Slide Adjustment

Bolt M5x30, Slide Adjustment

Blade Set

Bracket (Option)

Washer SPW-5, Spring (Option)

Hex Cap Bolt M5x10, Bracket (Option)

MR — e — o —

VESSEL

CO.,INC.

9608



	GTNK10_im
	GT-NK10.pdf

